FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
1.	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea  Name of conveying party(ies):	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1.	traine of conveying party(145):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Additional name(s) & address(es) anached?  Yes  No
	Wells Fargo Financial Leasing, Inc.	radiusium nativo(s) et atentess(cs) amazinen: 🗖 168 🖾 140
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha, t/a Toyota Motor Corporation
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan 471-8571
	☑ Corporation – State of Iowa	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship
	☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship
Citizenship (see guidelines)		☐ Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☒ Yes ☐ No
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
		, and the second
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
Exe	eution Date: March 17, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.		
A.	Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		Registration No.: 2,274,786
C.	Identification or Description of Trademark(s):	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
т	FS	
1	r5	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
J.	document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{2}\$
	David J. Kera OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law 1940 Duke Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  Payment Information
	Alexandria, Virginia 22314	o. Payment intormation
	(703) 413-3000 Email: tmdocket@oblon.com	a. Credit Card (see attached form)
Q	SMMN Ref: 1932021/S-21	b. Deposit Account Number: 50-2014
9.	Signature: Ward &- Ker	Feb. 17. 2006
	Signature	Date
	V David J. Kera	Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 💋
	Name of Person Signing	COCCUPAÇÃO DE
	·	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0435** 

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

<sup>d</sup>%1"FC?\\5\\21

David J. Kera

Name of Person Signing

Signature:

40.00 OP

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo Financial Leasing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, located at 800 Walnut Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50309 ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner by assignment of the service mark TFS & Design and Registration No. 2,274,786, issued on August 31, 1999;

AND WHEREAS, said ASSIGNOR desires to assign by quitclaim assignment the said service mark and registration to Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha, t/a Toyota Motor Corporation, a corporation of Japan, located at 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan 471-8571 ("ASSIGNEE");

AND WHEREAS, said ASSIGNEE desires to acquire by quitclaim assignment the said service mark and registration:

NOW, THEREFORE, this Deed of Assignment witnesseth that:

ASSIGNOR, for consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest which ASSIGNOR may have in the said service mark TFS & Design and Registration No. 2,274,786 together with the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the mark and all rights to recover for past infringement prior to the date of the Assignment,

In witness whereof, this Deed of Assignment has been executed on the 17th day of March, 2005 by a duly authorized signatory on behalf of Wells Fargo Financial Leasing, Inc.:

Title:

(Please attach notarial acknowledgement)

State of IOWA

55:

County of POLK

On this The day of March, 2005, before me, Jawa ). Solds, the undersigned, personally appeared MICHAEL J. WITT, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he or she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

COMMISSION NO. 704914 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES **AUGUST 31, 2006** 

**RECORDED: 10/21/2005** 

My Commission Expires:

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0438**